Dave's Discount Motors, Inc.

Dave's Discount Motors, Inc. ("DDM") is a family-owned company, specializing in retail and wholesale sales of genuine California Goped brand scooters, HPI Racing and FG Modellsport large scale R/C products, pocketbike parts, Zenoah and Chung Yang R/C engines and parts, and related accessories. Our primary goal is always customer satisfaction. We are located in Draper, Utah, just south of Salt Lake City.

EBAY VERO PROGRAM / INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFORMATION

DDM is the designer and sole manufacturer of genuine Dominator® brand pipes for your R/C vehicle.

Dominator® is a registered federal trademark of Dave's Discount Motors, Inc.

Dave's Discount Motors, Inc is a member of eBay Verified Rights Owner (VERO) program. DDM strictly enforces its intellectual property rights, including but not limited to its trademarks, trade dress, and copyrights.

DDM is the owner of at least the following registered trademarks and/or trade dress:

- U.S. Registration Nos. 3,586,329; 3,695,393; 3,695,394; 3,759,177; 3,759,178
- Madrid Protocol International Registration No. 1,013,959
- Australia Registration No. 1,325,793

This intellectual property is utilized in connection with the retail operations of DDM and our e-commerce website at www.davesmotors.com. Our trademarks are protected under United States trademark laws and various international and foreign laws. Infringing uses of the DDM trademarks are prohibited. Similarly, text and photographs produced by DDM in any format are protected under United States and international copyright laws. Any production, copying, distribution, or display of copyrighted materials owned by DDM without the permission of DDM is prohibited. Unauthorized uses of DDM intellectual property will result in eBay notification of such use and the possible removal of the auction. **Note that the manufacture, distribution, and/or sale of counterfeit DDM merchandise is illegal and subject to criminal prosecution, as well as civil legal action to recover damages against you. DDM reports listings including or depicting counterfeit DDM merchandise to eBay for removal in accordance with eBay's anti-counterfeiting policy per http://pages.ebay.com/againstcounterfeits/**